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CALL FOR PROPOSALS FOR
SYMPOSIA FOR GOLDSCHMIDT 2005

Proposals for symposia/special sessions for the
2005 Goldschmidt Meeting in Moscow, Idaho, U.S.
A. are now being soliciting. A number of broad
themes for the meeting has been identified and an
International Program Committee (IPC) has been
appointed (see the website http://www.uidaho.edu/
gold 2005 for details). The IPC consists of a chair-
person (Peter Larson; plarson@wsu.edu) and at
least two international representatives for each
theme. The IPC will evaluate each proposed sympo-
sium to minimize overlap and insure broad coverage
of the themes. To propose a symposium, please con-
tact either the IPC Chair or one of the appropriate
thematic representatives (again, see the conference
website for contact information). The proposal can
be as simple as an e-mail giving the title of the pro-
posed symposium, a brief statement of the relevance
and expected interest level, and the names of poten-
tial organizers/session chairs of the symposium
(who will solicit papers from appropriate contribu-
tors). We will entertain proposals even if they do not
appear to fit under any of the highlighted themes.
Proposals for symposia/special sessions will be ac-
cepted for consideration up until September 1, 2004.
However, submission of proposals as soon as possi-

ble is advised.

International Program Committee for
Goldschmidt 2005

In order to insure a program of broad, international
interest, we have identified the following themes for
Goldschmidt 2005, with the indicated international
Thematic Representatives. We are soliciting ideas
for symposia/special sessions under these and other

topics. If you have an idea for a symposium/special



session and/or are interested in organizing such a
session, please contact the appropriate thematic

representatives or e-mail: gold 2005@uidaho.edu.

Chair of the International Program Committee
Peter Larson, Washington State University (plarson
@wsu.edu)

<Themes and Thematic Representatives>

Advances in analytical geochemistry

Detlef Guenther, ETH, Ziirich (guenther@inorg.
chem.ethz.ch)

Mark Rehkamper, ETH, Ziirich (markr@erdw.ethz.
ch)

<Analytical Methods in Mineralogy>

Lee Groat, University of British Columbia (Igroat@
eos.ubc.ca)

<Applications of microanalytical techniques>

Adam Kent, Oregon State University (adam.kent@
science.oregonstate.edu)

Ed Vicenzi, Smithsonian Institution (vicenzi@vol-
cano.si.edu)

<Aqueous geochemistry>

Jonathan Icenhower, Pacific Northwest National
Laboratory (Jonathan.Icenhower@pnl.gov)

Roland Hellmann, LGIT, Grenoble (Roland.Hell-
mann@obs.ujf-grenoble.fr)

David Wesolowski, Oak Ridge National Laboratory
(dgw@ornl.gov)

<Atmosphere, past and present>

Maureen Conte, Wood’s Hole Oceanographic Insti-
tute (mconte@whoi.edu)

Kimitaka Kawamura, Hokkaido University (kawa-
mura@lowtem.hokudai.ac.jp)

<Biogeochemistry>

Yoko Furukawa, Naval Research Laboratory (yoko.
furukawa@nrlssc.navy.mil)

Carla Koretsky, Western Michigan University
(carla.koretsky@wmich.edu)

Patricia Maurice, Notre Dame University (pmaurice
@moe.debartolo.nd.edu)

<Chemical geodynamics>

Janne Blichert-Toft, Ecole Normale Superieure de
Lyon (Janne.Blichert-Toft@ens-lyon.fr)

Louise Kellogg, UC Davis (kellogg@ymir.ucdavis.
edu)

Rich Walker, University of Maryland (rjwalker@
geol.umd.edu)

<Crystallography>

Thomas Armbruster, University of Bern (thomas.
armbruster@krist.unibe.ch)

Nancy Ross, Virginia Tech (nross@vt.edu)
<Environmental geochemistry>

David Blowes, University of Waterloo (blowes@sci-
borg.uwaterloo.ca)

<Environmental mineralogy>

David Bish, Indiana University (bish@indiana.edu)
Rod Ewing, University of Michigan (rodewing@um-
ich.edu)

<Experimental Petrology/geochemistry>

Malcolm Rutherford, Brown University (Malcolm_
Rutherford@brown.edu)

<Fluids and rocks in the crust>

Dave Cole, Oak Ridge National Laboratory (coledr@
ornl.gov)

Barb Dutrow, Louisiana State University (dutrow@
geol.lsu.edu)

Alan Matthews, Hebrew University of Jerusalem
(alan@vms.huji.ac.il)

<Geochronology>

Trevor Ireland, Australia National University
(Trevor.Ireland@anu.edu.au)

Randy Parrish, University of Leicester (rrp@nigl.
nerc.ac.uk)

Pete Reiners, Yale University (peter.reiners@yale.
edu)

<Geomicrobiology>

Johnson Haas, Western Michigan University (jhaas
@wmich.edu)

Bo Barker Jorgensen, Max Planck Institute (bjoer-
gen@mpi-bremen.de)

Gordon Southam, University of Western Ontario
(gsoutham@uwo.ca)

<Global change>

Jess Adkins, Caltech (jess@gps.caltech.edu)

Fred Mackenzie, University of Hawaii (fredm@iniki.
soest.hawaii.edu)

<Heavy-element stable isotope geochemistry>



Ariel Anbar, University of Rochester (anbar@earth.
rochester.edu)

Albert Galy, University of Cambridge (albert 00@
esc.cam.ac.uk)

<Humic substances>

Paul Bloom, University of Minnesota (pbloom@soils.
umn.edu)

Yona Chen, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
(yonachen@agri.huji.ac.il)

<Interface geochemistry/mineralogy>

Don Sparks, University of Delaware (dlsparks@
udel.edu)

Garrison Sposito, UC Berkeley (gsposito@nature.
berkeley.edu)

<Mathematical modelling>

Andrey Kalinichev, University of Illinois (kalinich@
uiuc.edu)

David Sherman, University of Bristol (dave.sher-
man@bristol.ac.uk)

<Nanogeoscience>

Mike Hochella, Virginia Tech (hochella@vt.edu)
David Vaughan, University of Manchester (david.
vaughan@man.ac.uk)

<Oceans, past and present>

Gary Klinkhammer, Oregon State University
(gklinkhammer@coas.oregonstate.edu)

Greg Ravizza, University of Hawaii (ravizza@ha-
waii.edu)

<Ore deposits>

Greg Arehart, University of Nevada-Reno (arehart@
mines.unr.edu)

Chris Gammons, Montana Tech (cgammons@mtech.
edu)

Terry Seward, ETH, Ziirich (tseward@erdw.ethz.ch)
A. E. Williams-Jones, McGill University (willyj@
eps.mcgill.ca)

<Organic geochemistry>

Ken Anderson, Argonne National Laboratory (kan-
derson@geo.siu.edu)

Kate Freeman, The Pennsylvania State University
(kate@essc.psu.edu)

Graham Logan, Geoscience Australia (Graham.Lo-
gan@ga.gov.au)

<Origin of Life/Life in Extreme Environments>

Bob Hazen, Carnegie Institution (r.hazen@gl.ciw.
edu)

Tatsushi Murae, Kyushu University (murae@geo.
kyushu-u.ac.jp)

Mitch Schulte, NASA Ames Research Center
(mschulte@mail.arc.nasa.gov)

<Planetary materials & Cosmochemistry>

Michael Drake, University of Arizona (drake@Ipl.
arizona.edu)

Frank Podosek, Washington University (fap@levee.
wustl.edu)

<Radiogenic isotope geochemistry>

Rick Carlson, Carnegie Institution (carlson@dtm.
ciw.edu)

Jonathan Patchett, University of Arizona (patchett
@geo.arizona.edu)

Simon Turner, Macquarie University (sturner@els.
mgq.edu.au)

<Regional geochemistry/mineralogy>

Robert Fleck, USGS, Menlo Park (fleck@usgs.gov)
<Synchrotron radiation: Techniques and applica-
tions>

Scott Fendorf, Stanford University (fendorf@stan-
ford.edu)

Alain Manceau, LGIT, Grenoble (Alain.Manceau@
obs.ujf-grenoble.fr)

<Teaching mineralogy & geochemistry>

Darby Dyar, Mt. Holyoke College (mdyar@mtho-
lyoke.edu)

Local Program Committee

<Analytical Geochemistry/Mineralogy>

Frank Ramos, University of California at Santa
Cruz (framos@es.ucsc.edu)

Tom Williams, University of Idaho (tomw@uidaho.
edu)

<Aqueous Geochemistry>

Scott A.Wood, University of Idaho (swood@uidaho.
edu)

<Biogeochemistry/Geomicrobiology>

Susan Childers, University of Idaho (childers@ui-
daho.edu)

Matt Morra, University of Idaho (mmorra@uidaho.



edu)

<Chemical Geodynamics/Radiogenic Isotope Geo-
chemistry/Geochronology>

Dennis Geist, University of Idaho (dgeist@uidaho.
edu)

Bill McClelland, University of Idaho (wmcclell@ui-
daho.edu)

Jeff Vervoort, Washington State University (ver-
voort@wsu.edu)

<Fluids in the Crust/Stable Isotope Geochemistry>
Peter Larson, Washington State University (plarson
@wsu.edu)

<Geomathematics>

Monte Boisen, University of Idaho (boisen@uidaho.
edu)

<Humic Substances>

Ray von Wandruszka, University of Idaho (rvw@ui-
daho.edu)

<Interface Geochemistry/Mineralogy>

Dan Strawn, University of Idaho (dgstrawn@ui-
daho.edu)

<Mineralogy>

Nick Foit, Washington State University (foit@mail.
wsu.edu)

Mickey Gunter, University of Idaho (mgunter@ui-
daho.edu)

<Planetary Materials & Cosmochemistry>

Leslie Baker, University of Idaho (Ilbaker@uidaho.
edu)
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